Food Handlers Certification

The current ANSI-Accredited California Food Handler Certificate Programs list can be found here:
http://www.ansi.org/Accreditation/credentialing/certificate-issuers/AllDirectoryListing.aspx?prglD=228,238&status|D=4

These are the current ANSI/ASTM E2659-09 accredited programs for Food Handler certification in
California:

California Food Handler Certificate Program(Accredited)
#  Organization ID

1 1 AAA Food Handler 8952
Food Handler Training Program

2 123 Premier Food Safety 1021
Food Handler Training Certificate Program

3 A Plus Food Training L.L.C. 1241
Allergen Awareness
Food Handler

- ACE Food Handler 1234
Food Handler Training

5 American Safety Council 1020
Food Safety Educators: eFoodcard
StateFoodSafety: CA Food Safety Allergen
StateFoodSafety: CA Food Safety Essentials
StateFoodSafety: Food Handler Training Certificate Program

& Cogneti LLC 1243
Safe Food Handler Certificate

7 DiningRD 1201
Food Handler - Safety and Certificate Course

a EduClasses® 1135
Food Handler Classes

¢ EFOODTRAINER Inc. 1273
Mobile App and Online Food Handler Certificate

10 Food Handler Solutions LLC 1210
Food Handler Certificate

11 Food Service Prep 2052
Food Handler Certificate
Food Handler Certificate

12 Home of Training, Inc. 8892
Food Handler Certificate Program
Food Handler Certificate Program


http://www.ansi.org/Accreditation/credentialing/certificate-issuers/AllDirectoryListing.aspx?prgID=228,238&statusID=4
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Institute of Food Safety, Health, & Hygiens, Inc.
Food Allergen Training Program
Food Handler Training Certificate Program

Learn25erve
Food Handler Training Course

MenuTrinfo, LLC
AllerTrain
AllerTrain Lite
AllerTrain U
Food Handler

Mational Environmental Health Association
Food Handler Training Certificate

Mational Registry of Food Safety Professionals®
Food Safety First Principles for Food Handlers

Mational Restaurant Association Solutions
Food Allergen
ServSafe Food Handler Program

Responsible Training / Safeway Certifications, LLC
Food Handler Certificate
Responsible Training Food Safety Program

Rserving
Food Safety for Handlers

TAP Series
Food Handler Course and Assessment

The Always Food Safe Company, LLC
Allergy Awareness
The Level 2 Award in Food Safety for Food Handlers

Userve
Userve Food Handler
Userve Food Handler
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1059

0975

1142

1031

1039

0655

1042

1185

1022

1203

20464

Sutter County Environmental Health does not endorse any of the above training programs.
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