Food Handlers Certification

The current ANSI-Accredited California Food Handler Certificate Programs list can be found here: http://www.ansi.org/Accreditation/credentialing/certificate-issuers/AllDirectoryListing.aspx?prgID=228,238&statusID=4

These are the current ANSI/ASTM E2659-09 accredited programs for Food Handler certification in California:

California Food Handler Certificate Program(Accredited)

#	Organization	ID
1	1 AAA Food Handler Food Handler Training Program	8952
2	123 Premier Food Safety Food Handler Training Certificate Program	1021
3	A Plus Food Training L.L.C. Allergen Awareness Food Handler	1241
4	ACE Food Handler Food Handler Training	1234
5	American Safety Council Food Safety Educators: eFoodcard StateFoodSafety: CA Food Safety Allergen StateFoodSafety: CA Food Safety Essentials StateFoodSafety: Food Handler Training Certificate Program	1020
6	Cogneti LLC Safe Food Handler Certificate	1243
7	Dining RD Food Handler - Safety and Certificate Course	1201
8	EduClasses® Food Handler Classes	1135
9	EFOODTRAINER Inc. Mobile App and Online Food Handler Certificate	1273
10	Food Handler Solutions LLC Food Handler Certificate	1210
11	Food Service Prep Food Handler Certificate Food Handler Certificate	9052
12	Home of Training, Inc. Food Handler Certificate Program Food Handler Certificate Program	8892

13	Institute of Food Safety, Health, & Hygiene, Inc. Food Allergen Training Program Food Handler Training Certificate Program	1059
14	Learn2Serve Food Handler Training Course	0975
15	MenuTrinfo, LLC AllerTrain AllerTrain Lite AllerTrain U Food Handler	1142
16	National Environmental Health Association Food Handler Training Certificate	1031
17	National Registry of Food Safety Professionals® Food Safety First Principles for Food Handlers	1039
18	National Restaurant Association Solutions Food Allergen ServSafe Food Handler Program	0655
19	Responsible Training / Safeway Certifications, LLC Food Handler Certificate Responsible Training Food Safety Program	1042
20	Rserving Food Safety for Handlers	1185
21	TAP Series Food Handler Course and Assessment	1022
22	The Always Food Safe Company, LLC Allergy Awareness The Level 2 Award in Food Safety for Food Handlers	1203
23	Userve Userve Food Handler Userve Food Handler	9064

For informational purposes only.
Sutter County Environmental Health does not endorse any of the above training programs.

Updated: 1/23/23